19.	 Reserves..... 102

20.	 Cash flows from operating activities..... 103

21.	 Cash and cash equivalents..... 104

22.	 Financial risk management..... 104

23.	 Commitments..... 111

24.	 Contingent liabilities..... 111

25.	 Events after the balance sheet date..... 111

26.	 Related party transactions..... 112

Financial statements

69

Consolidated income statement
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Note

Before exceptional
items 2012

£’000

Exceptional items
(note 4) 2012

£’000

After exceptional
items 2012

£’000
2011

£’000

Revenue 2 989,882 – 989,882 1,019,087
Cost of sales (463,013) – (463,013) (465,306)

Gross profit 2 526,869 – 526,869 553,781
Administrative expenses (461,748) (7,834) (469,582) (467,746)

Operating profit 2 65,121 (7,834) 57,287 86,035
Financial income 6 907 – 907 953
Financial expenses 6 (1,191) – (1,191) (841)

Profit before tax 2 64,837 (7,834) 57,003 86,147
Income tax (expense)/income 7 (23,332) 2,526 (20,806) (29,290)

Profit for the year 3 41,505 (5,308) 36,197 56,857

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent – – 36,197 56,857

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share (pence) 10 – – 11.9 18.7
Diluted earnings per share (pence) 10 – – 11.7 18.2

The above results relate to continuing operations.

70

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
For the year ended 31 December 2012

2012
£’000

2011
£’000

Profit for the year 36,197 56,857

Other comprehensive loss for the year

Currency translation differences (5,171) (3,405)

Total comprehensive income for the year 31,026 53,452

Attributed to:

Owners of the parent 31,026 53,452

71

Consolidated and parent company balance sheets